BSPT and Metric tapered threads install and work in the same manner as NPT and NPTF.
Male BSPP fittings include an inverted 60° cone inside an internally threaded swivel union nut. Male BSPP
fittings that have a 30° internal chamfer that make a 60° inverted cone, will mate with Female BSPP swivel
unions.
DIN swivel unions have a 24° inverted cone and may be installed into DIN bite-ring compression fittings. To
provide enhanced performance, an O-ring is sometimes included in the cone of some DIN swivel unions.
British Standard Pipe Parallel (BSPP) and Metric Parallel threaded ports do not include a port cavity like the
O-ring Boss or ISO 6149 port. Instead, an O-ring sits on top of the spot face or external surface and is sur-

PART # JIC THREAD
SIZE 1
METRIC
THREAD 2
7205NWO410 7/16-20 10x1.0 ----
7205NWO412 7/16-20 12x1.5 ----
7205NWO414 7/16-20 14x1.5 ----
7205NWO512 1/2-20 12x1.5 ----
7205NWO614 9/16-18 14x1.5 ----
7205NWO616 9/16-18 16x1.5 ----
7205NWO816 3/4-16 16x1.5 ----
7205NWO818 3/4-16 18x1.5 ----
7205NWO822 3/4-16 22x1.5 ----
7205NWO1018 7/8-14 18x1.5 ----
PART # METRIC THREAD
8555P10 10x1.0 ----
8555P12 12x1.5 ----
8555P14 14x1.5 ----
8555P16 16x1.5 ----
8555P18 18x1.5 ----
8555P20 20x1.5 ----
8555P22 22x1.5 ----
8555P26 26x1.5 ----
8555P30 30x1.5 ----
PART # METRIC THREAD
8555H10 10x1.0 ----
 8555H12 12x1.5 ----
8555H14 14x1.5 ----
8555H16 16x1.5 ----
8555H18 18x1.5 ----
8555H20 20x1.5 ----
8555H22 22x1.5 ----
8555H26 26x1.5 ----
8555H30 30x1.5 ----
PART # FEMALE
PIPE THREAD 1
METRIC
THREAD 2